PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc D. Better	10/29/2002
Patrick D. Gavit	11/01/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XOMA Technology Ltd.	
Street Address:	t Address: c/o XOMA (US) LLC., 2910 Seventh Street	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6500648
Patent Number:	7247454
Application Number:	11762486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)649-7571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5102047290

Email: rubio@xoma.com

Correspondent Name: XOMA Technology Ltd.

Address Line 1: c/o XOMA (US) LLC., 2910 Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X11041TAB39

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Rubio

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0275

500522204

source=11041US01_Tab39_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=11041US01_Tab39_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=11041US01_Tab39_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0276

Attorney Docket No. 11041US01 / 200-84

Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

09/271,970

Filed:

March 18, 1999

Patent No.:

US 6,242,219

Issued:

June 5, 2001

Title:

IMPROVED METHODS FOR RECOMBINANT PEPTIDE PRODUCTION

For ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to XOMA TECHNOLOGY LTD., in c/o XOMA (US) LLC, a Bermuda corporation, 2910 Seventh Street, Berkeley, California 94710 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0277 said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

	Signed at <u>Berkeley</u> , in the County of <u>Alameda</u> and State of	
(alifornia, this 29 day of October, 2002.	
	Marc D. Better	
	STATE OF California) SS.	
) SS. COUNTY OF Alameda)	
I,		
Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>2974</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2002.		
	Notary Public	
	(SEAL) My commission expires: NOVEMBER 18, 2003	

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0278

Signed at <u>Glendale</u>	e, CA, in the County of Los Angeleand State of
California, this 1st day of	
	Patrick D. Gavit
STATE OF California COUNTY OF LOSANGE	SS. Id Mag yen Notary Public in and for the County and State at Palzick D. Gavit personally known to
me to be the same person who me this day in person and ack	Notary Public in and for the County and State at Palzick D. Coavit personally known to use name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before nowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand	and notarial seal this 15T day of November, 2002. Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires: Nov 3-2003



RECORDED: 04/24/2008

-3-